©
 1997
DATA  SHEET
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µPD42S65165, 4265165
Description
The µPD42S65165, 4265165 are 4,194,304 words by 16 bits CMOS dynamic RAMs with optional EDO.
EDO is a kind of the page mode and is useful for the read operation.

µPD42S65165, 4265165
2
Ordering Information
Part number
Access time
Package Refresh
(MAX.)
µPD42S65165G5-A50-7JF 50 ns 50-pin plastic TSOP (II) CAS before RAS self refresh
(400 mil) CAS before RAS refresh
µPD42S65165G5-A60-7JF 60 ns
RAS only refresh
Hidden refresh
µPD4265165G5-A50-7JF 50 ns 50-pin plastic TSOP (II) CAS before RAS refresh
(400 mil) RAS only refresh
µPD4265165G5-A60-7JF 60 ns
Hidden refresh
µPD42S65165, 4265165
3
Pin Configuration  (Marking Side)
1
2